
2 Sem 1 Sem W *5 PTM/PER CR 2 Sem 1 Sem W *5 PTM/PER CR

Tuition & Fees

Traditional $32,770 $16,385 $2,019 $32,770 $16,385 $2,019 $0

Stud. Govt. Fees $80 $40 $0 $80 $40 $0

Student Health Fee $80 $40 $0 $80 $40 $0 $0

Technology Fee *7 $132 $66 $0 $132 $66 $0

Books & Supplies $2,200 $1,100 $175 $91.67 $2,200 $1,100 $175 $92

Room & Board $12,160 $6,080 $500 $6,080 $3,850 $1,925 $520 $1,925

Transportation *2*3 $1,000 $500 $60 $500 $4,000 $2,000 $330 $2,000

Personal *6 $3,500 $1,750 $0 $0.00 $3,500 $1,750 $0 $0

TOTAL

Traditional $51,922 $25,961 $2,754 $7,105 + T*1 $46,612 $23,306 $3,044 $4,930 + T*1
2 Sem 1 Sem  W *5 PTM *4 2 Sem 1 Sem 1S + W *5 PTM *4 1900

*1  Assumes part time status.
*2  Add $675 if student DOES NOT live in MI, OH, IN, MO, IA, MN, WI, or IL.

*3  Mileage: 35 miles/day x $.55/mile x 5 days/week x 35 weeks = $3368 for living at home.

*4  One semester budget only.  PTM = Part-time (6 credits undergrad and 3 credits grad).
*5  Assumes 3 Winterim credits.

*6  Personal includes $100 Loan Fee.
*7  The technology fee is $66 for full time students and $33 for part time students assessed per term.

Cost are estimated and are subject to change.

Winterim is considered part of the Spring term for federal and state aid.
Add $1000 to Budget if Independent Student has at least one child (if requested).

2022-2023 STUDENT EXPENSE BUDGETS
DEPENDENT & INDEPENDENT,  9 MONTH-Mequon

Traditional and PT/OT

On Campus/Off Campus Living at Home



2 Sem 1 Sem W *5 PTM/PER CR 2 Sem 1 Sem W *5 PTM/PER CR

Tuition & Fees

Traditional $32,770 $16,385 $2,019 $1,320 $32,770 $16,385 $2,019 $1,320

Stud. Govt. Fees $278 $139 $0 $130 $65 $0

Technology Fee *7 $66 $33 $0 $66 $33 $0
$100 $100

Books & Supplies $2,200 $1,100 $150 $200 $2,200 $1,100 $150 $200

Room & Board $11,800 $5,900 $500 $5,900 $3,850 $1,925 $520 $1,925
$16,472 $8,236 private room

Transportation *2*3 $1,000 $500 $60 $500 $4,000 $2,000 $330 $2,000

Personal *6 $3,500 $1,750 $160 $1,230 $3,500 $1,750 $160 $1,230
$7,830

TOTAL

Traditional $51,614 $25,807 $2,889 $6,835 + T*1 $46,516 $23,258 $3,179 $4,930 + T*1
2 Sem 1 Sem  W *5 PTM *4 2 Sem 1 Sem 1S + W *5 PTM *4

*1  Assumes part time status.
*2  Add $675 if student DOES NOT live in MI, OH, IN, WI, or IL.

*3  Mileage: 35 miles/day x $.55/mile x 5 days/week x 35 weeks = $3368 for living at home.
*4  One semester budget only.  PTM = Part-time (6 credits undergrad and 3 credits grad).
*5  Assumes 3 Winterim credits.
*6  Personal includes $100 Loan Fee.
*7  The technology fee is $70 for full time students and $35 for part time students assessed per term.
Winterim is considered part of the Spring term for federal and state aid.
Cost are estimated and are subject to change.
Add $1000 to Budget if Independent Student has at least one child (if requested).

2022-2023 STUDENT EXPENSE BUDGETS
DEPENDENT & INDEPENDENT,  9 MONTH-Ann Arbor

Traditional and PT/OT

On Campus/Off Campus Living at Home



2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem

Tuition $40,706 $20,353 $40,706 $20,353

Pharmacy Fee $700 $350 $700 $350

Technology Fee *3 $132 $66 $132 $66

$100

Books and Supplies $400 $200 $400 $200

Room and Board $18,000 $9,000 $6,750 $3,375

Transportation*1,2 $7,500 $3,750 $7,500 $3,750

Miscellaneous $4,500 $2,250 $4,500 $2,250

Loan Fee $300 $150 $300 $150

TOTAL $72,238 $36,119 $61,088 $30,494

*1  Add $650 if student DOES NOT live in MI, OH, IN, MO, IA, MN, WI, or IL.

*2  Mileage: 35 miles/day x $.55/mile x 5 days/week x 35 weeks = $3,368 for P4.

*3  The technology fee is $66 for full time students and $33 for part time students assessed per term.

2022-2023 STUDENT EXPENSE BUDGETS

INDEPENDENT,  12 MONTH

Professional Pharmacy Program P4

On Campus/Off Campus Living at Home



2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem

Tuition $40,706 $20,353 $40,706 $20,353

Pharmacy Fee $700 $350 $700 $350

Technology Fee *3 $132 $66 $132 $66

Books and Supplies $1,600 $800 $1,600 $800

Room and Board $12,000 $6,000 $5,500 $2,750

Transportation*1,2 $3,583 $1,792 $3,583 $1,792

Personal $3,030 $1,515 $3,240 $1,515

Loan Fee $300 $150 $300 $150

TOTAL $62,051 $31,026 $55,761 $27,776

*1  Add $650 if student DOES NOT live in MI, OH, IN, MO, IA, MN, WI, or IL.

*2  Mileage: 35 miles/day x $.585/mile x 5 days/week x 35 weeks = $3,583 for living at home.
*3  The technology fee is $66 for full time students and $33 for part time students assessed per term.

2022-2023 STUDENT EXPENSE BUDGETS
INDEPENDENT,  9 MONTH

Professional Pharmacy Program

On Campus/Off Campus Living at Home



1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem

Tuition
PA21 $12,150 $24,300 $36,450 $12,150 $24,300 $36,450

PA22 $13,414 $26,828 $40,242 $13,414 $26,828 $40,242
PA23 $13,883 $27,766 $41,649 $13,883 $27,766 $41,649

Average GR $13,149 $26,298 $39,447 $13,149 $26,298 $39,447

Lab Fees $300 $600 $900 $300 $600 $900

Books and Supplies $1,000 $2,000 $3,000 $1,000 $2,000 $3,000

Student Govt. Fees $50 $100 $150 $50 $100 $150

Room and Board (c, d) $6,180 $12,360 $18,540 $2,500 $5,000 $7,500

Transportation (a) $2,500 $5,000 $7,500 $2,500 $5,000 $7,500

Technology fee** $66 $132 $198 $66 $132 $198

Loan Fee $100 $200 $300 $100 $200 $300

Personal (b) $2,060 $4,120 $6,180 $2,060 $4,120 $6,180

TOTAL GR $25,405 $50,810 $76,215 $21,725 $43,450 $65,175

*add one time medical equipment of $1200 and one time uniform cost of $100 for first term.
*books are only for first, second year student do not have book costs.

**includes mandatory drug screen.
***Add $335 per term if student DOES NOT live in MI, OH, IN, MO, IA, MN, WI, or IL.

FEES are subject to change, the exact cost of the class will be used.

PA-CUW

12 Month Budget
On Campus/Off Campus Living at Home

2022-2023 Student Expense Budgets



1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem

Tuition
SLP21 $8,735 $17,470 $26,205 $8,735 $17,470 $26,205
SLP22 $9,040 $18,080 $27,120 $9,040 $18,080 $27,120
SLP23 $9,312 $18,624 $27,936 $9,312 $18,624 $27,936

Average GR $9,029 $18,058 $27,087 $9,029 $18,058 $27,087

Books and Supplies $1,000 $2,000 $3,000 $1,000 $2,000 $3,000

Student Govt. Fees $40 $80 $120 $40 $80 $120

Room and Board (c, d) $6,180 $12,360 $18,540 $2,500 $5,000 $7,500

Transportation (a) $2,500 $5,000 $7,500 $2,500 $5,000 $7,500

Technology fee** $66 $132 $198 $66 $132 $198

Loan Fee $100 $200 $300 $100 $200 $300

Personal (b) $2,060 $4,120 $6,180 $2,060 $4,120 $6,180

TOTAL GR $20,975 $41,950 $62,925 $17,295 $34,590 $51,885

*books are only for first, second year student do not have book costs.
**includes mandatory drug screen.
***Add $335 per term if student DOES NOT live in MI, OH, IN, MO, IA, MN, WI, or IL.
FEES are subject to change, the exact cost of the class will be used.

2022-2023 Student Expense Budgets
SLP

12 Month Budget
On Campus/Off CampusLiving at Home



1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem

Tuition PA21 $12,150 $24,300 $36,450

PA22 $13,414 $26,828 $40,242

PA23 $13,883 $27,766 $41,649

Average GR $13,149 $26,298 $39,447

Books and Supplies $1,000 $2,000 $3,000

Room and Board (c, d) $6,180 $12,360 $18,540

Transportation (a) $2,500 $5,000 $7,500

Technology fee** $66 $132 $198

Lab Fees $300 $600 $900

Student Gov't Fee $50 $100 $150

Loan Fee $100 $200 $300

Personal (b) $2,060 $4,120 $6,180

TOTAL GR $25,405 $50,810 $76,215

*add one time medical equipment of $1200 and one time uniform cost of $100 for first term.
*books are only for first, second year student do not have book costs.
**includes mandatory drug screen.
***Add $335 per term if student DOES NOT live in MI, OH, IN, MO, IA, MN, WI, or IL.
FEES are subject to change, the exact cost of the class will be used.

2022-2023 Student Expense Budgets
PA-CUAA

12 Month Budget
On Campus/Off Campus



1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem

$12,150 $24,300 $36,450

$13,414 $26,828 $40,242

$13,883 $27,766 $41,649

$13,149 $26,298 $39,447

$1,000 $2,000 $3,000

$2,500 $5,000 $7,500

$2,500 $5,000 $7,500

$66 $132 $198

$300 $600 $900

$50 $100 $150

$100 $200 $300

$2,060 $4,120 $6,180

$21,725 $43,450 $65,175

Living at Home

2022-2023 Student Expense Budgets



2 Sem 1 Sem PTM/PER CR 2 Sem 1 Sem PTM/PER CR

Tuition & Fees

1st yr OT $30,000 $15,000 1,250 $30,000 $15,000 $1,250
2nd yr OT $30,000 $15,000 1,250 $30,000 $15,000 $1,250
3rd yr OT $31,050 $15,525 1,294 $31,050 $15,525 $1,294

Average PT/OT $30,350 $15,175 $1,265 $15,597 $8,220 $1,265

Stud. Govt. Fees $160 $80 $160 $80

Technology Fee *6 $132 $66 $132 $66

Books & Supplies $2,000 $1,000 $135 $2,000 $1,000 $135

Room & Board $12,360 $6,180 $6,180 $5,000 $2,500 $2,500

Transportation *2*3 $5,000 $2,500 $2,500 $5,000 $2,500 $2,500

Personal *5 $4,120 $2,060 $1,230 $4,120 $2,060 $1,230

TOTAL
$54,122 $27,061 $7,203 + T*1 $32,009 $16,426 $4,715 + T*1

2 Sem 1 Sem PTM *4 2 Sem 1 Sem PTM *4

*1  Assumes part time status.
*2  Add $675 if student DOES NOT live in MI, OH, IN, MO, IA, MN, WI, or IL.

*3  Mileage: 35 miles/day x $.55/mile x 5 days/week x 35 weeks = $3368 for living at home.
*4  One semester budget only.  PTM = Part-time (3 credits grad).
*5  Personal includes $100 Loan Fee.
*6  The technology fee is $66 for full time students and $33 for part time students assessed per term.
OT  is applicable to Seniors or graduates in the Occupational Therapy Program. Locked for 6 semesters.
PT  is applicable to students in the PT Programat each level. Locked for 6 semesters.

Add $1000 to Budget if Independent Student has at least one child (if requested).
NXO, NXF, NXP

2022-2023 STUDENT EXPENSE BUDGETS
DEPENDENT & INDEPENDENT,  9 MONTH

Traditional and PT/OT

On Campus/Off Campus Living at Home



2 Sem 1 Sem PTM/PER CR 2 Sem 1 Sem PTM/PER CR

Tuition & Fees

1st yr OT $31,540 $15,770 1,314 $31,540 $15,770 $1,314

2nd yr OT $30,474 $15,237 1,270 $30,474 $15,237 $1,270

3rd yr OT $30,474 $15,237 1,270 $30,474 $15,237 $1,270

32867

1st yr PT $34,320 $17,160 1,430 $34,320 $17,160 $1,430

2nd yr PT $34,320 $17,160 1,430 $34,320 $17,160 $1,430

3rd yr PT $34,320 $17,160 1,430 $34,320 $17,160 $1,430

Average PT/OT $32,575 $16,287 1,357 $32,575 $16,287 $1,357

Stud. Govt. Fees $160 $80 $160 $80

Technology Fee *6 $132 $66 $132 $66

Books & Supplies $2,000 $1,000 $135 $2,000 $1,000 $135

Room & Board $12,360 $6,180 $6,180 $5,000 $2,500 $2,500

Transportation *2*3 $5,000 $2,500 $2,500 $5,000 $2,500 $2,500

Personal *5 $4,120 $2,060 $1,230 $4,120 $2,060 $1,230

TOTAL
$56,347 $28,173 $7,203 + T*1 $48,987 $24,493 $4,715 + T*1

2 Sem 1 Sem PTM *4 2 Sem 1 Sem PTM *4

*1  Assumes part time status.

*2  Add $675 if student DOES NOT live in MI, OH, IN, MO, IA, MN, WI, or IL.

*3  Mileage: 35 miles/day x $.55/mile x 5 days/week x 35 weeks = $3368 for living at home.

*4  One semester budget only.  PTM = Part-time (3 credits grad).

*5  Personal includes $100 Loan Fee.

*6  The technology fee is $66 for full time students and $33 for part time students assessed per term.

OT  is applicable to Seniors or graduates in the Occupational Therapy Program. Locked for 6 semesters.

PT  is applicable to students in the PT Programat each level. Locked for 6 semesters.

Add $1000 to Budget if Independent Student has at least one child (if requested).

NXO, NXF, NXP

2022-2023 STUDENT EXPENSE BUDGETS

DEPENDENT & INDEPENDENT,  9 MONTH
Traditional and PT/OT

On Campus/Off Campus Living at Home



2022-2023 Student Expense Budgets
Adult Degree Accelerated Program

& Teacher Certification
12 Month Budgets

FY 1 Term 2 Terms

Tuition 

Room and Board *1/*2 $14,100 $7,050 $14,100

Books*2 $500 $250 $500

Personal *2 $5,000 $2,500 $5,000

Technology fee** $132 $66 $132

TOTAL (not including tuition) $19,732 $9,866 $19,732

TOTAL FT  (12 Credits) $33,148 $16,574 $33,148

TOTAL 3/4  (9 Credits) $29,794 $14,897 $29,794

TOTAL 1/2  (6 Credits) $26,440 $13,220 $26,440

**  The technology fee is $132 for full time students and $66 for part time students assessed per term.
1)  This is set by the national standards from www.collegeboard.com.
2)  Expenses are broken down based at 55% housing, 21% transportation, and 24% personal.
3)  Living expenses are packaged for students >1/2 time.
4)  Living expenses are not adjusted according to registration per term.  Use 100% per term.
5)  Professional Judgment for additional expenses for child care, computers, PST and medical.
     Documentation is required. 
6)  A 6 month EFC is used for one semester packaging. 

7)  Student must be at least 1/2 time per semester to receive WTG and loan.
8)  Personal includes $100 Loan Fee.
9)  Teacher Certification: Eligible for loans only at the Senior Level.
10) Online students are not allocated a travel budget in their COA.

Per Credit 3 credit class
Tuition $559 $1,677

FEES are subject to change, the exact cost of the class will be used.

VARIABLE

Student Budget 



2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem

Tuition 

Living Expenses $14,100 $7,050 $14,100

Books and Supplies $2,500 $1,250 $2,500

Loan $120 $60 $120

Technology fee** $132 $66 $132

TOTAL (not including tuition) $16,852 $8,426 $16,852

TOTAL FT (9 Credits) $32,596 $16,298 $32,596

TOTAL 3/4 (6 Credits) $27,348 $13,674 $27,348

TOTAL 1/2 (3 Credits) $22,100 $11,050 $22,100

1)  The federal government establishes these minimums (where applicable).
2)  Expenses are broken down based at 55% housing, 21% transportation, and 24% personal.
3) Books, Transportation, and Personal expenses are packaged for students >1/2 time.
        (3+ credits per semester), Online students do not have a travel budget.
4)  Professional Judgement for additional expenses for child care, computers, PST  and medical.
        Documentation is required. 
5)  Students will be packaged with average costs, this excludes high costs programs.

Tuition Credit Class
LICI $867 $2,601
DBA $867 $2,601
DNP $890 $2,670

$875 $2,624

FEES are subject to change, the exact cost of the class will be used.

2022-2023 Student Expense Budgets
Accelerated Doctoral Programs

Land Based



1 Sem

$7,050

$1,250

$60

$60

$8,420

$16,298

$13,674

$11,050

4)  Professional Judgement for additional expenses for child care, computers, PST  and medical.

Online



3 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 3 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem

Tuition 

Living Expenses $14,100 $9,400 $4,700.00 $10,011 $6,674 $3,337

Books and Supplies $2,500 $1,666 $833 $2,500 $1,666 $833

Loan $120 $80 $40 $120 $80 $40

Technology fee** $198 $132 $66 $198 $132 $66

TOTAL (not inclduing tuition) $16,918 $11,278 $5,639 $12,829 $8,552 $4,276

TOTAL FT (9 Credits) 37,983 25,322 12,578 37,983 25,322 12,578

TOTAL 3/4 (6 Credits) 30,962 20,640 10,320 30,962 20,640 10,320

TOTAL 1/2 (3 Credits) 23,940 15,959 7,980 23,940 15,959 7,980

1)  The federal government establishes these minimums (where applicable).
2)  Books, Transportation, and Personal expenses are packaged for students >1/2 time.
         (3+ credits per semester), Online students do not have a travel budget.
3)  Professional Judgement for additional expenses for child care, computers, PST and medical.
         Documentation is required. 

Tuition Credit Class
GREDU $669 $2,007
GROTH $806 $2,418
PCD (Pharm Chem Dev) $909 $2,727
MBA/OLA $806 $2,418
MSW $711 $2,133
Average for Packaging $780 $2,341

FEES are subject to change, the exact cost of the class will be used
$771 AVERAGE

VARIABLE

2021-2022 Student Expense Budgets
Master's Degree Other Than Self-Paced Online

VARIABLE

Student Budget Online



2 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem

Tuition 

Living Expenses $14,100 $7,050 $14,100 $7,050

Books and Supplies $2,800 $1,400 $2,800 $1,400

Loan $120 $60 $120 $60

Technology fee** $132 $66 $132 $66

TOTAL (not including tuition) $17,152 $8,576 $17,152 $8,576

TOTAL FT (9 Credits) $31,196 $15,598 $31,196 $15,598

TOTAL 3/4 (6 Credits) $26,514 $13,257 $26,514 $13,257

TOTAL 1/2 (3 Credits) $21,833 $10,917 $21,833 $10,917

1)  The federal government establishes these minimums (where applicable).
2)  Expenses are broken down based at 55% housing, 21% transportation, and 24% personal.
3) Books, Transportation, and Personal expenses are packaged for students >1/2 time.
        (3+ credits per semester), Online students do not have a travel budget.
4)  Professional Judgement for additional expenses for child care, computers, PST  and medical.
        Documentation is required. 
5)  Students will be packaged with average costs, this excludes high costs programs.

Tuition Credit Class
GREDU $669 $2,007
GROTH $806 $2,418
PCD (Pharm Chem Dev) $909 $2,727
MBA/OLA $806 $2,418
MSW $711 $2,133
Average for Packaging $780 $2,341

FEES are subject to change, the exact cost of the class will be used.

2022-2023 Student Expense Budgets
Master's Degree

Land Based Online


